
2020 Medical Staff Directory

Top Rural Hospital Ranked 6% Nationally

The Leapfrog Group

www.sarahbush.org



Each year, Sarah Bush Lincoln prepares a Medical Staff Directory to provide area 
residents with valuable information about the medical and dental staff of the Health 
System. 

On these pages you’ll see the names, faces and special certifications obtained by 
doctors and mid-level providers who represent a wide variety of specialties – from 
Allergy to Weight Management. 

A vast majority of the medical staff is board certified. Board certification indicates that 
a doctor has finished his or her residency and has passed a required examination. 
Additionally, others are prepared for board certification in their specialties, an 
indication they have completed their residencies and may take the examination for 
certification in that specialty area.

We have also included listings for mid-level providers – certified physician assistants, 
certified registered nurse anesthetists and advanced practice nurses, healthcare 
professionals who provide medical care under the supervision of doctors. Each 
physician assistant, certified registered nurse anesthetist and advanced practice nurse 
listed has allied health staff privileges at the Health Center.

Each of our doctors and mid-level providers brings skills to his or her patients that are 
essential to the good health of our community.

We hope you will use this directory when you find yourself in need of medical care. If 
you have any questions about a doctor or specialty, or if you are not sure what type 
of doctor can best address your particular medical needs, please call our toll-free 
Physician Referral Line at 
1-800-255-2944.

This directory is always available 
online at www.sarahbush.org.

Jerry Esker
President & CEO

Daniel Bommelje, DO
President, SBL Medical Staff

President & CEO
FROM THE



Allergy	   2
Anesthesiology	   3
Cardiology	   5	
Dentistry	   7	
Dermatology	   8
Emergency Medicine	 10	
Family Medicine	 13
Gastroenterology	 25
Hospital Medicine	 26	
Internal Medicine	 28
Interventional Pain	 30
Neurology	 31
Neurosurgery	 33	
Obstetrics/Gynecology	 34	
Occupational Medicine 	 36	
Oncology	 38	
Ophthalmology	 39	
Orthopedic Surgery	 40	
Otolaryngology	 44	
Pathology	 45	
Pediatrics	 46	
Podiatry	 49	
Psychiatry	 50	
Radiology	 53	
Rheumatology	 54
Surgery	 55	
Urology	 57
Weight Management	 58 
Consulting & Independent Providers	 60
SBL Clinics	 62
SBL Services	 66
Index	 70	

This Medical Staff Directory 
is published by the Public 
Relations Department of 
Sarah Bush Lincoln.

President and Chief 
Executive Officer
Jerry Esker

Public Relations Director
Patty Peterson

Graphic Designer
Stuart Bushur

Web Administrator
David Claypool

For more information, contact:

Sarah Bush Lincoln
Public Relations Department
1005 Health Center Drive
Suite 208
Mattoon, IL 61938
217-258-2420 

Physician Referral Service

1-800-255-2944
www.sarahbush.org

All information is current at
www.sarahbush.org.

All providers on pages 2 to 58 are Sarah Bush Lincoln 
employees except those noted as “Independent Provider.”



Allergy
2

A medical professional who deals in the treatment of allergies.   

Lori Cudone, MD

American Board of Otolaryngology, Head and Neck Surgery

Sarah Bush Lincoln 

SBL ENT Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 401
Mattoon, IL 61938  

217-258-2409
fax 217-258-2323

SBL Effingham Clinic
905 N. Maple, Suite C
Effingham, IL 62401

Fayette County Hospital
650 West Taylor St., 2nd floor
Vandalia, IL 62471

217-347-7077
fax 217-347-7197

618-283-5531
fax 618-283-5933



Anesthesiology
Sarah Bush Lincoln 3

A medical professional who specializes in pain management and 
the sedation of people for medical procedures and surgeries.

Linda Cheng, 
CRNA

Michael
Armstrong, CRNA

American Association of 	
   Nurse Anesthetists
Advanced Practice 
   Registered Nurse

American Association of   	
   Nurse Anesthetists
Advanced Practice 
   Registered Nurse

217-258-2440
fax 217-258-2186

Mimi Brown, CRNA

American Association of Nurse Anesthetists
Advanced Practice Registered Nurse

Independent Provider

Independent Provider

Independent Provider

Francisco DeLaCruz, MD

American Board of Anesthesiology

Independent Provider

Tamra Domescik-Rink, CRNA

American Association of Nurse Anesthetists
Advanced Practice Registered Nurse

Independent Provider

Thomas Nolan, CRNA

Timothy Noreuil, MD

American Association of Nurse Anesthetists
Advanced Practice Registered Nurse

American Board of Anesthesiology

Independent Provider

Independent Provider

Tracy Peterson, CRNA

American Association of Nurse Anesthetists
Advanced Practice Registered Nurse

Independent Provider



Anesthesiology
Sarah Bush Lincoln 4

A medical professional who specializes in pain management and the 
sedation of people for medical procedures and surgeries.

217-258-2440
fax 217-258-2186

Heather 
Smith, APRN

American Academy of Nurse 	
   Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse 	
   Practitioner

Greg Teraikian, DO

Kathryn Tanner, MD

Dantri Stark, CRNA

Mai Wilhour, CRNA

Joshua 
Wiseman, MD

Jennifer Schroder, CRNA

American Board of Anesthesiology

American Board of Anesthesiology

American Association of Nurse Anesthetists
Advanced Practice Registered Nurse

American Association of Nurse Anesthetists
Advanced Practice Registered Nurse

Board Prepared
American Board of 
Anesthesiology

American Association of Nurse Anesthetists
Advanced Practice Registered Nurse

Independent Provider

Independent Provider

Independent Provider

Independent Provider

Independent Provider

Independent Provider

Ann Schoen,
CRNA

National Board of Certification
   and Recertification for Nurse 	
   Anesthetists 
Advanced Practice 
   Registered Nurse

Independent Provider



Board Prepared
American Board of 
Anesthesiology

5

Cardiology
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

American Board of Internal Medicine
American Board of Internal Medicine, Cardiovascular Disease
American Board of Internal Medicine, Nuclear Cardiology
American Board of Internal Medicine, Cardiac CT
American Board of Echocardiography
Certification Board of Nuclear Cardiology
American Board of Vascular Medicine
Fellow of Society of Vascular Medicine
Fellow of the American College of Cardiology
Fellow of the Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions
Certified Cardiac Device Specialist
	 - International Board of Heart Rhythm Examiners	
	 - European Heart Rhythm Association

Amit Dande, MD
The Heart Center
1000 Health Center Dr., Entrance H
Mattoon, IL 61938
Prairie Heart Institute of Illinois

217-238-4960
fax 217-238-4951

A medical professional who studies and treats the heart and blood vessels.

Independent Provider

Allyson Gough, APRN

The Heart Center
1000 Health Center Dr., Entrance H
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-4960
fax 217-238-4951

American Nurses Credentialing Center
Certified Adult Nurse Practitioner

Michael LaMonto, DO

The Heart Center
1000 Health Center Dr., Entrance H
Mattoon, IL 61938
Prairie Heart Institute of Illinois

217-238-4960
fax 217-238-4951

American Osteopathic Board of Internal Medicine
American Osteopathic Board of Internal Medicine, Cardiovascular Disease
American Osteopathic Board of Emergency Medicine
National Board of Echocardiography
American Society of Nuclear Medicine
Fellow American College of Cardiology

Independent Provider



6

Cardiology
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

A medical professional who studies and treats the heart and blood vessels.

American Board of Internal Medicine
American Board of Internal Medicine, Clinical Cardiac Electrophysiology
American Board of Internal Medicine, Cardiovascular Disease

John Scherschel, MD

The Heart Center
1000 Health Center Dr., Entrance H
Mattoon, IL 61938
Prairie Heart Institute of Illinois

217-238-4960
fax 217-238-4951

Jason Trager, DO

The Heart Center
1000 Health Center Dr., Entrance H
Mattoon, IL 61938
Prairie Heart Institute of Illinois

217-238-4960
fax 217-238-4951

American Osteopathic Board of Internal Medicine, Cardiovascular Disease

Independent Provider

Independent Provider



Dentistry
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

A medical professional  who diagnoses, prevents and 
cares for teeth and gum problems.

Philip B. Kepp, DDS

Khin W. Laij, DDS

601 Broadway Ave.
Mattoon, IL 61938

1521 Wabash Ave.
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-235-0556
fax 217-234-7243

217-235-5496 
fax 217-234-6956

Alisa Taylor, DMD

All Smiles, Inc.
232 Richmond Ave. E.
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-235-0448
fax 217-235-0449

Independent Provider

Independent Provider

Independent Provider

7

Marlee Hansen, DDS

SBL Dental Services
225 Richmond Ave. East, Suite B
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-235-0800
fax 217-235-0801



Doug Leone, MD

Chris Lillie, PA-C

Adrienne Schupbach, MD

Jeffrey McKenna, MD

American Board of Dermatology

National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants

American Board of Dermatology

American Board of Dermatology

SBL Deerpath Medical
100 Deerpath Road
Charleston, IL 61920

SBL Deerpath Medical
100 Deerpath Road
Charleston, IL 61920

SBL Deerpath Medical
100 Deerpath Road
Charleston, IL 61920

SBL Deerpath Medical
100 Deerpath Road
Charleston, IL 61920

217-234-8000
fax 217-234-8003

217-234-8000
fax 217-234-8003

217-234-8000
fax 217-234-8003

217-234-8000
fax 217-234-8003

A medical professional who specializes in the treatment of diseases of 
the skin.

8

Dermatology
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Independent Provider

Independent Provider

Independent Provider

Independent Provider



A medical professional who specializes in the treatment of diseases of 
the skin.

Dermatology
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Jennifer Stern, DCNP

Family Nurse Practitioner
Dermatology Certified Nurse Practitioner

SBL Deerpath Medical
100 Deerpath Road
Charleston, IL 61920

217-234-8000
fax 217-234-8003

Independent Provider

9



Emergency Medicine
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Robert
Atchley, APRN

Shane Cline, MD

Daniel 
Bommelje, DO

Joni 
Ferguson, MD

Joseph 
Burton, DO

John M.
Caltry, DO

American Osteopathic Board 
of Emergency Medicine

American Osteopathic Board 
of Emergency Medicine

American Academy of Nurse    	
   Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse 
   Practitioner

American Board of 
	 Emergency Medicine
Fellow of American College
    of Emergency Physicians

American Board of 
Emergency Medicine

American Board of 
Emergency Medicine

A medical professional who is trained to immediately evaluate, diagnose, stabilize and 
care for people with acute injuries and illnesses, usually in a hospital emergency room.  

10

217-258-2551
fax 217-258-2256

John Longano, MD

American Board of Emergency Medicine
American Board of Internal Medicine

Lori Luther, MD

American Board of 
Emergency Medicine



Joni 
Ferguson, MD

Sheila 
Watkins, PA-C

George
Plamoottil, MD

Joshua
Novak, MD

Nicole 
Ottens, DO

American Osteopathic Board 	
	 of Emergency Medicine
American Osteopathic Board 	
	 of Family Medicine

American Board of 
Emergency Medicine

American Board of 
Emergency Medicine

Emergency Medicine
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

A medical professional who is trained to immediately evaluate, diagnose, stabilize and care 
for people with acute injuries and illnesses, usually in a hospital emergency room.  

11

217-258-2551
fax 217-258-2256

Alexandra 
Spillman, PA-C

Derek 
Stout, DO   

Brent 
Weber, MD

American Osteopathic Board 
   of Emergency Medicine
American Osteopathic Board 
   of Internal Medicine

American Board of 
Emergency Medicine

National Commission on 
Certification of Physician 
Assistants

Dana 
Sautter, PA-C

National Commission on 
Certification of Physician 
Assistants

National Commission on 
Certification of Physician 
Assistants



Arielle
Wolf, PA-C

National Commission on 
Certification of Physician 
Assistants

Emergency Medicine
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

A medical professional who is trained to immediately evaluate, diagnose, stabilize and 
care for people with acute injuries and illnesses, usually in a hospital emergency room.  

12

217-258-2551
fax 217-258-2256



13

Family Medicine
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

A medical professional who deals with the diagnosis, treatment and 
prevention of illness in people of all ages.   

Joan Alvarado, MD

Keith Ballinger, PA-C

American Board of Family Medicine
American Board of Obesity Medicine

National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants

SBL Charleston Family Practice
116 West Buchanan Ave.
Charleston, IL 61920   

SBL Arthur Clinic
211 South Walnut
Arthur, IL 61911  

217-345-7700
fax 217-345-7200

217-543-3444
fax 217-543-3751

Allison Alumbaugh, APRN

Ashley Adams, APRN

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

SBL Walk-In Clinics
	 – Charleston
	 – Mattoon
	 – Tuscola

Please see page 65 for each clinic’s
address and phone and fax numbers.

SBL Family Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East, Suite 2
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-234-7000
fax 217-238-5484



14

Family Medicine
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

A medical professional who deals with the diagnosis, treatment and 
prevention of illness in people of all ages.   

Iven Boehm, PA-C

Doris Bowers, MD

National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants

American Board of Family Medicine

SBL Neoga Clinic
650 Oak Ave., P.O. Box 640
Neoga, IL 62447

SBL Shelbyville Clinic
1215 West Main Street
Shelbyville, IL 62565

217-895-2222
fax 217-895-3598

217-774-4305
fax 217-774-4306

Lucas Catt, MD

American Board of Family Medicine

SBL Prairie Family Practice
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 103
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4051
fax 217-258-4063

Robert Biggs, MD

American Board of Family Medicine

SBL Arcola Clinic
241 West Springfield Rd.
Arcola, IL 61910

217-268-4444
fax 217-268-3098



15

Family Medicine
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

A medical professional who deals with the diagnosis, treatment and 
prevention of illness in people of all ages.   

Terra Cottrill, APRN

Margaret Corso, APRN

SBL Arcola Clinic
241 W. Springfield Rd.
Arcola, IL 61910

217-268-4444
fax 217-268-3098

American Nurses Credentialing Center
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

American Nurses Credentialing Center
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

SBL Walk-In Clinics
	 – Charleston
	 – Mattoon
	 – Tuscola

Please see page 65 for each clinic’s
address and phone and fax numbers.

David Davis, MD

American Board of Family Medicine 

SBL Martinsville Clinic
890 Ridgelawn Road
Martinsville, IL 62442

217-382-4191
fax 217-382-4248

Gregory J. Deters, MD

American Board of Family Medicine

SBL Family Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East, Suite 2
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-234-7000
fax 217-238-5484



16

Family Medicine
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

A medical professional who deals with the diagnosis, treatment and 
prevention of illness in people of all ages.   

Mark D. Emenecker, DO

Kristi Esker, DNP

American Osteopathic Board of Family Physicians

 

SBL Charleston Family Practice
116 West Buchanan Ave.
Charleston, IL 61920   

217-345-7700
fax 217-345-7200

Tom Dust, PA-C

National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants

SBL Ranchero Clinic
Center for Healthy Living
1004 Health Center Dr., Suite 210
Mattoon, IL 61938 

217-238-4961
fax 217-238-4962

Michelle Fulton, APRN

SBL Newton Clinic
910 S. VanBuren
Newton, IL 62448  

618-783-3800
fax 618-783-5070

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner
Doctor of Nursing Practice

SBL Casey Clinic
934 North Route 49
Casey, IL 62420

217-932-4061
fax 217-932-5191



17

Family Medicine
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

A medical professional who deals with the diagnosis, treatment and 
prevention of illness in people of all ages.   

Shawna Harris, APRN

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants

Michael Heise, PA-C

SBL Prairie Family Practice
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 103
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4051
fax 217-258-4063

Gary Hayden, PA-C

National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants

SBL Shelbyville Clinic
1215 West Main Street
Shelbyville, IL 62565

SBL Sullivan Clinic
7 Hawthorne Lane
Sullivan, IL 61951

217-774-4305
fax 217-774-4306

217-728-8441
fax 217-728-8678

Nicole  Heltsley, APRN

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

SBL Advanced Wound Center
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 302
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-4850
fax 217-238-4855



18

Family Medicine
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

A medical professional who deals with the diagnosis, treatment and 
prevention of illness in people of all ages.   

National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants

Michele Kinder, APRN

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

SBL Newton Clinic
910 S. VanBuren
Newton, IL 62448  

618-783-3800
fax 618-783-5070

Douglas Kabbes, MD

SBL Effingham Walk-In Clinic
905 North Maple, Suite B
Effingham, IL 62401

217-540-6123
fax 217-347-7197

American Board of Family Medicine

Marlene Kremer, MD

American Board of Family Medicine

SBL Family Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East, Suite 2
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-234-7000
fax 217-238-5484

Emily Kreke, PA-C

SBL Walk-In Clinics
	 – Charleston
	 – Mattoon
	 – Tuscola

Please see page 65 for each clinic’s
address and phone and fax numbers.



19

Family Medicine
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

A medical professional who deals with the diagnosis, treatment and 
prevention of illness in people of all ages.   

Jaime Martinez, MD

American Board of Family Medicine

SBL Charleston Clinic East
2040 Lincoln Ave., Suite 101
Charleston, IL 61920

217-345-2211
fax 217-345-2711

National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants

Janette Marciano, PA-C

SBL Walk-In Clinics
	 – Charleston
	 – Mattoon
	 – Tuscola

Please see page 65 for each clinic’s
address and phone and fax numbers.

Anna Lillie, PA-C

National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants

SBL Walk-In Clinics
	 – Charleston
	 – Mattoon
	 – Tuscola

Please see page 65 for each clinic’s
address and phone and fax numbers.

Jeremy Mathenia, PA-C

SBL Family Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East, Suite 1
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-234-7000
fax 217-238-5484

National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants



20

Family Medicine
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

A medical professional who deals with the diagnosis, treatment and 
prevention of illness in people of all ages.   

Jessica Mathenia, PA-C

National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants

Jason Mathews, APRN

Michelle Mathews, APRN

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

SBL Prairie Family Practice
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 103
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Prairie Family Practice
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 103
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4051
fax 217-258-4063

217-258-4051
fax 217-258-4063

SBL Toledo Clinic
104 Courthouse Square
Toledo, IL 62468   

217-849-3151
fax 217-849-3123

Amy McLain, APRN

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

SBL Walk-In Clinics
	 – Charleston
	 – Mattoon
	 – Tuscola

Please see page 65 for each clinic’s
address and phone and fax numbers.



Please see page 65 for each clinic’s
address and phone and fax numbers.

21

Family Medicine
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

A medical professional who deals with the diagnosis, treatment and 
prevention of illness in people of all ages.   

Rachel Morrison, PA-C

National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants

SBL Martinsville Clinic
890 Ridgelawn Road
Martinsville, IL 62442

217-382-4191
fax 217-382-4248

Paul Oltman, MD

American Board of Family Medicine

SBL Effingham Clinic
905 North Maple
Effingham, IL 62401

217-347-7776
fax 217-347-7197

SBL Walk-In Clinics
	 – Charleston
	 – Mattoon
	 – Tuscola

Melissa Paholke, APRN

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

Please see page 65 for each clinic’s
address and phone and fax numbers.

Erica Perrino, MD

American Board of Family Medicine

SBL Charleston Family Practice
116 West Buchanan Ave.
Charleston, IL 61920   

217-345-7700
fax 217-345-7200



22

Family Medicine
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

A medical professional who deals with the diagnosis, treatment and 
prevention of illness in people of all ages.   

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

Lisa Price, APRN

SBL Walk-In Clinics
	 – Charleston
	 – Mattoon
	 – Tuscola

* please see page 61 for each clinic’s
  address and phone and fax numbers

Bernie Ranchero, MD

SBL Ranchero Clinic
Center for Healthy Living
1004 Health Center Dr., Suite 210
Mattoon, IL 61938 

217-238-4961
fax 217-238-4962

John Richards, MD

American Board of Family Medicine

SBL Martinsville Clinic
890 Ridgelawn Road
Martinsville, IL 62442

217-382-4191
fax 217-382-4248

Leah Teichmiller, PA-C

National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants

SBL Walk-In Clinics
	 – Charleston
	 – Mattoon
	 – Tuscola

Please see page 65 for each clinic’s
address and phone and fax numbers.



* please see page 61 for each clinic’s
  address and phone and fax numbers

Robert Thain, MD

American Board of Family Medicine

SBL Family Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East, Suite 1
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-234-7000
fax 217-234-7011

23

Family Medicine
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

A medical professional who deals with the diagnosis, treatment and 
prevention of illness in people of all ages.   

Ashley Tennill, APRN

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

SBL Walk-In Clinics
	 – Charleston
	 – Mattoon
	 – Tuscola

Please see page 65 for each clinic’s
address and phone and fax numbers.

Please see page 65 for each clinic’s
address and phone and fax numbers.

Janice Vandeveer, MD

American Board of Family Medicine
Medical Director Cumberland Rehab and Health Care Center
Medical Director Heartland Nursing and Rehabilitation
Medical Director Mason Point

SBL Neoga Clinic
650 Oak Ave., PO Box 640
Neoga, IL 62447

217-895-2222
fax 217-895-3598

American Board of Family Medicine

Adree Venatta, MD
SBL Toledo Clinic
104 Courthouse Square
Toledo, IL 62468

SBL Casey Clinic
934 North Route 49
Casey, IL 62420

217-849-3151
fax 217-849-3123

217-932-4061
fax 217-932-5191



24

Family Medicine
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

A medical professional who deals with the diagnosis, treatment and 
prevention of illness in people of all ages.   

Kimberly Whitaker, MD

American Board of Family Medicine

SBL Tuscola Clinic
1100 Tuscola Blvd.
Tuscola, IL 61953 

217-253-2020
fax 217-253-2023

Amanda Zumbahlen, APRN

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

SBL Walk-In Clinics
	 – Charleston
	 – Mattoon
	 – Tuscola

Please see page 65 for each clinic’s
address and phone and fax numbers.



Alexis Ayonote, MD

Michael Uzer, MD

Ragini Chari, MD

Nora Porter, APRN

Michael Uzer, MD

American Board of Internal Medicine
Subspecialty Board of Gastroenterology

American Board of Internal Medicine
Subspecialty Board of Gastroenterology

American Nurses Credentialing Center
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

SBL Gastroenterology
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 204
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Gastroenterology
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 204
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Gastroenterology
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 204
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Gastroenterology
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 204
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4155
fax 217-258-4138

217-258-4155
fax 217-258-4138

217-258-4155
fax 217-258-4138

217-258-4155
fax 217-258-4138

A medical professional who studies and cares for diseases of the stomach and intestines, 
plus related structures such as the esophagus, liver, gallbladder and pancreas.

American Board of Internal Medicine
Subspecialty Board of Gastroenterology
Fellow American College of Gastroenterology
Fellow of the American College of Physicians

25

Gastroenterology
Sarah Bush Lincoln 



Connor 
Deal, MD

26

Hospital Medicine
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

A medical professional who deals with the diagnosis, treatment and 
prevention of illness in adults while they are hospitalized.

American Board of 		
   Internal Medicine
Masters of Public Health

American Board of 
Internal Medicine

American Board of 
Family Medicine

American Board of 
Internal Medicine

American Board of 
Internal Medicine

Babatunde
Alao, MD

Arnold
Agapito, MD

Mussarat
Bukhari, MD

Usama
Bukhari, MD

Arli 
Bumatayo, MD

Jagan 
Bokka, MD

217-238-4325
fax 217-348-4290

American Board of 
Family Medicine

Board Prepared, American 
Board of Internal Medicine

American Academy of 
   Nurse Practitioners
Certified Adult-
	 Gerontology Acute Care 	
	 Nurse Practitioner
Doctor of Nursing Practice

Drew 
Kirkley, DNP



Connor 
Deal, MD

Arli 
Bumatayo, MD

American Nurses
   Credentialing Center
Certified Family Nurse 		
	 Practitioner

American Board of
Internal Medicine American Board of Internal Medicine

John
Nichols, APRN

Richard 
Nguyen, MD

27

Hospital Medicine
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

A medical professional who deals with the diagnosis, treatment and 
prevention of illness in adults while they are hospitalized.

217-238-4325
fax 217-348-4290

Sorel Lira, MD

American Board of 
Family Medicine

Board Prepared, American 
Board of Internal Medicine

American Board of 
Family Medicine

Nastane
Le Bec, MD

Ahmad
Qamar, MD

Dominic
Perrino, DO

American Osteopathic 
Board of Family Medicine

Brian Tyson, MD

American Board of 
Family Medicine

Jamil 
Yasin, MD



28

Internal Medicine
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

A medical professional who specializes in adult medical care and the non-surgical 
treatment of internal organs and functions of the body.

Marisa Friscia, MD

American Board of Internal Medicine

SBL Family Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East, Suite 1
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-234-7000
fax 217-234-7011

Lori Nottmeyer, APRN

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

SBL Family Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East, Suite 1
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-234-7000
fax 217-234-7017

American Board of Internal Medicine

Louis E. Schwing IV, MD

SBL Effingham Clinic
905 North Maple, Suite A
Effingham, IL 62401

217-540-6122
fax 217-347-7197

Julian Vassay, MD

American Board of Internal Medicine

101 Professional Plaza
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2110
fax 217-238-3434



29

Internal Medicine
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

A medical professional who specializes in adult medical care and the non-surgical 
treatment of internal organs and functions of the body.

David Winograd, DO

American Osteopathic Board of Internal Medicine

101 Professional Plaza
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-3730
fax 217-238-3732



30

Interventional Pain
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Heather Heicher, APRN

Ragai Mitry, MD

Brian Ogan, MD

SBL Center for Interventional Pain
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 106
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Center for Interventional Pain
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 106
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Interventional Pain Management
1303 West Evergreen Ave.
Effingham, IL 62401

217-238-4495
fax 217-238-3741

217-238-4495
fax 217-238-3741

217-347-2332
fax 217-347-2313

A medical professional  who specializes in diagnosing and 
treating painful conditions.

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

American Board of Internal Medicine
American Board of Anesthesiology
Subspecialty in Pain Management

American Board of Anesthesiology
Subspecialty in Pain Management



31

Neurology
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Fatima Alao, MD

Taylee Eldridge, APRN

Derek Phillips, PsyD, MSCP

Anthony Collins, MD

American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology
ABPN Board Certified in Epilepsy

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology

SBL Neurology Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 107
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Neurology Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 107
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Neurology Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 107
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Neurology Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 107
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4096
fax 217-238-5485

217-258-4096
fax 217-238-5485

217-258-4096
fax 217-238-5485

217-258-4096
fax 217-238-5485

A medical professional  who specializes in the anatomy, functions, 
and organic disorders of nerves and the nervous system.

Prescribing Psychology Resident
Licensed Clinical Psychologist
National Register of Health Service Psychologists

Independent Provider



SBL Neurology Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 107
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4096
fax 217-238-5485

32

Neurology
Sarah Bush Lincoln 

A medical professional  who specializes in the anatomy, functions, 
and organic disorders of nerves and the nervous system.

Jill Thompson, APRN

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner
AQH, Added Qualification in Headache



A medical professional who specializes in surgery performed on 
the nervous system, especially the brain and spinal cord.

Emilio Nardone, MD

American Board of Neurological Surgery

Independent Provider

Neurosurgery
Sarah Bush Lincoln 33

SBL Orthopedics & Sports Medicine
Prairie Pavilion 2
1004 Health Center Drive, Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Deerpath Medical
100 Deerpath Road
Charleston, IL 61920

217-238-3435
fax 217-238-3492

217-238-4982
fax 217-348-4741



34Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Obstetrics & Gynecology

Scott Meyer, MD

SBL Women’s Healthcare
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 201
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4030
fax 217-258-2353

American Board of Obstetrics and Gynecology
Fellow of American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists

Mel Fleming, MD

SBL Women’s Healthcare
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 201
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4030
fax 217-258-2353

A medical professional who diagnoses and cares for illnesses specific to 
women, including pregnancy and delivering babies.

American Board of Obstetrics and Gynecology
Fellow of American College Obstetricians and Gynecologists

Rick Miller, DO

American Osteopathic Board of Obstetrics and Gynecology

SBL Women’s Healthcare
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 201
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4030
fax 217-258-2353

Leslie Taggart, APRN

SBL Women’s Healthcare
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 201
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4030
fax 217-258-2353

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner



A medical professional who diagnoses and cares for illnesses specific to 
women, including pregnancy and delivering babies.

Nicole Wochner, APRN

SBL Women’s Healthcare
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 201
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4030
fax 217-258-2353

National Certification Corporation
Certified Women’s Health Nurse Practitioner

35 Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Obstetrics & Gynecology



36Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Occupational Medicine

Stacey Harminson, PA-C

National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants

SBL Occupational Medicine
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 104
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Occupational Medicine
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 104
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2178
fax 217-258-4024

217-258-2178
fax 217-258-4024

A medical professional who specializes in workplace safety, 
injuries and job function issues.

Jennifer Hess, APRN

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave., Suite A
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
fax 217-342-6416

Diana Oakley, APRN

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

American Board of Internal Medicine

Louis E. Schwing IV, MD

SBL Effingham Clinic
905 North Maple, Suite A
Effingham, IL 62401

217-540-6122
fax 217-347-7197



37Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Occupational Medicine
A medical professional who specializes in workplace safety, 
injuries and job function issues.

SBL Occupational Medicine
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 104
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2178
fax 217-258-4024

Richard Snowden, MD

American Board of Internal Medicine



A medical professional who specializes in the study, diagnosis 
and treatment of cancer and tumors.

Seong Cho, MD

Kuppuswamy Jagarlamudi, MD

Abdur Shakir, MD

American Board of Radiology

Radiation Oncology

Medical Oncology

Medical Oncology

SBL Regional Cancer Center
1001 Health Center Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Regional Cancer Center
1001 Health Center Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Regional Cancer Center
1001 Health Center Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2250
fax 217-258-2249

217-258-2250
fax 217-258-2249

217-258-2250
fax 217-258-2249

American Board of Internal Medicine
American Board of Medical Oncology
Clinical Assistant Professor at University of Illinois at Chicago

American Board of Internal Medicine
American Board of Medical Oncology

38 Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Oncology

Independent Provider



39 Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Ophthalmology

Ryan Pine, MD

American Board of Ophthalmology

Advanced Ophthalmology
1605 Reynolds Dr.
Charleston, IL 61920

217-348-0221
fax 217-345-1380

A medical professional who specializes in the treatment of disorders 
and diseases of the eye.

Independent Provider



A medical professional who specializes in diseases and injuries of the musculoskeletal 
system, including the joints, ligaments, tendons and nerves.

Eric Brewer, DO

Michael Chioffe, MD

Peter Bonutti, MD

Joseph Ajdinovich, MD

American Osteopathic Board of Orthopedic Surgery

American Board of Orthopaedic Surgery

American Board of Orthopaedic Surgery

American Board of Orthopaedic Surgery

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave., Suite A
Effingham, IL 62401

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave., Suite A
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
fax 217-342-6416

217-342-3400
fax 217-342-6416

40Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Orthopedic Surgery

SBL Orthopedics & Sports Medicine
Prairie Pavilion 2
1004 Health Center Drive, Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Orthopedics & Sports Medicine
Prairie Pavilion 2
1004 Health Center Drive, Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Casey Clinic
934 North Route 49
Casey, IL 62420

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 W. Evergreen Ave.
Suite A
Effingham, IL 62401

217-238-3435
fax 217-238-3492

217-238-3435
fax 217-238-3492

217-238-3435
fax 217-932-5191

217-342-3400
fax 217-342-6416



Kayla Deters, APRN

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave., Suite A
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
fax 217-342-6416

A medical professional who specializes in diseases and injuries of the musculoskeletal 
system, including the joints, ligaments, tendons and nerves.

Timothy Gray, MD

James Kohlmann, MD

American Board of Orthopaedic Surgery

American Board of Orthopaedic Surgery

SBL Orthopedics & Sports Medicine
Prairie Pavilion 2
1004 Health Center Dr., Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave., Suite A
Effingham, IL 62401

217-238-3435
fax 217-238-3492

217-342-3400
fax 217-342-6416

41Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Orthopedic Surgery

Stacia Fallert, APRN

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave., Suite A
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
fax 217-342-6416



A medical professional who specializes in diseases and injuries of the musculoskeletal 
system, including the joints, ligaments, tendons and nerves.

Louis Mendella, DO, DC

American Osteopathic Board of Orthopedic Surgery

SBL Orthopedics & Sports Medicine
Prairie Pavilion 2
1004 Health Center Dr., Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-3435
fax 217-238-3492

42Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Orthopedic Surgery

Didi Omiyi, MD

American Board of Orthopaedic Surgery
Fellow of the American Academy of Orthopaedic Surgeons

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave., Suite A
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
fax 217-342-6416

Donald Sandercock II, DO

American Osteopathic Board of Orthopedic Surgery
Fellow of the American Osteopathic Academy of Orthopedics

SBL Orthopedics & Sports Medicine
Prairie Pavilion 2
1004 Health Center Dr., Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-3435
fax 217-238-3492

Frank Lee, MD

American Board of Orthopaedic Surgery

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave., Suite A
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
fax 217-342-6416



A medical professional who specializes in diseases and injuries of the musculoskeletal 
system, including the joints, ligaments, tendons and nerves.

43Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Orthopedic Surgery

Jeremy Stevens, MD

American Board of Orthopaedic Surgery

SBL Orthopedics & Sports Medicine
Prairie Pavilion 2
1004 Health Center Dr., Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-3435
fax 217-238-3492

Nick Williams, PA-C

Tom Williams, PA-C

National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants

National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave., Suite A
Effingham, IL 62401

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave., Suite A
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
fax 217-342-6416

217-342-3400
fax 217-342-6416

Luke Zumbahlen, APRN

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave., Suite A
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
fax 217-342-6416



44Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Otolaryngology
A medical professional  who deals with the diagnosis, treatment 
and prevention of illness of the ears, nose and throat.   

Lori Cudone, MD

Charly Nguyen, MD

Michael Smith, MD, Ph.D.

American Board of Otolaryngology, Head and Neck Surgery
Fellow of American College of Surgeons

American Board of Otolaryngology, Head and Neck Surgery

American Board of Otolaryngology, Head and Neck Surgery
Subspecialty Sleep Medicine

SBL ENT Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 401
Mattoon, IL 61938  

SBL ENT Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 401
Mattoon, IL 61938  

SBL ENT Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 401
Mattoon, IL 61938  

217-258-2409
fax 217-258-2323

217-258-2409
fax 217-258-2323

217-258-2409
fax 217-258-2323

618-546-2591
fax 618-546-2668

SBL Effingham Clinic
905 N. Maple, Suite C
Effingham, IL 62401

SBL Effingham Clinic
905 N. Maple
Effingham, IL 62401

SBL Effingham Clinic
905 N. Maple
Effingham, IL 62401

Fayette County Hospital
650 West Taylor St., 2nd floor
Vandalia, IL 62471

Fayette County Hospital
650 West Taylor St., 2nd floor
Vandalia, IL 62471

217-347-7077
fax 217-347-7197

217-347-7077
fax 217-347-7197

217-347-7077
fax 217-347-7197

618-283-5531
fax 618-283-4933

618-283-5531
fax 618-283-4933



SBL Effingham Clinic
905 N. Maple
Effingham, IL 62401

45Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Pathology

Rupal Parmar, MD

Robert Reuter, DO

American Board of Pathology (Anatomic and Clinical)

American Board of Pathology (Anatomic and Clinical)

SBL Laboratory Services
1000 Health Center Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Laboratory Services
1000 Health Center Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2225
fax 217-258-2367

217-258-2225
fax 217-238-4584

A medical professional who oversees laboratory testing and makes 
diagnoses by studying cells from body fluids and tissue specimens.



46Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Pediatrics

Noelle Cope, APRN

Cari Fearday, PA-C

National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants

SBL Pediatric Clinic
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Pediatric Clinic
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4006
fax 217-258-4120

217-258-4006
fax 217-258-4120

A medical professional who specializes in the diagnosis and 
treatment of illness in children.

American Nurses Credentialing Center 
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner 
Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner

Timothy Camden, MD

Carle Foundation Physicians
2512 Hurst Drive
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-5900
fax 217-258-5901

American Board of Internal Medicine
American Board of Pediatrics

Mary Harvey, MD

American Board of Pediatrics

SBL Charleston Family Practice
116 West Buchanan Ave.
Charleston, IL 61920   

217-345-7700
fax 217-345-7200

Independent Provider



47Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Pediatrics

Kim Peery, APRN

A medical professional who specializes in the diagnosis and 
treatment of illness in children.

American Nurses Credentialing Center 
Certified Primary Care Pediatric Nurse Practitioner

Amy Leifheit, MD

Rachel Lape, MD

American Board of Pediatrics

American Board of Pediatrics
Fellow of the American Academy of Pediatrics

SBL Pediatric Clinic
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Family Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East, Suite 4
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Family Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East, Suite 4
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4006
fax 217-258-4120

217-238-5345
fax 217-238-5348

217-238-5345
fax 217-238-5348

Laurie Mooney, APRN

SBL Women & Children’s Center
1000 Health Center Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2269
fax 217-258-2274

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Pediatric Nurse Practitioner



48Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Pediatrics

David Stoltz, MD

American Board of Pediatrics

SBL Charleston Family Practice
116 West Buchanan Ave.
Charleston, IL 61920   

217-345-7700
fax 217-345-7200

Eliza Smith, APRN

SBL Pediatric Clinic
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4006
fax 217-258-4120

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

A medical professional who specializes in the diagnosis and 
treatment of illness in children.



49 Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Podiatry

John Killough, DPM

A medical professional  who specializes in the diagnosis, 
treatment and prevention of conditions affecting the foot.

American Board of Podiatric Orthopedics and Primary Podiatric Medicine
Fellow of American Academy of Wound Management
Certified Wound Specialist
Fellow of American College of Foot and Ankle Orthopedics and Medicine 

Regional Foot Center, LTD
1301 Deerpath Road
Charleston, IL 61920  

217-348-3339
fax 217-348-3340

Regional Foot Center, LTD
502 W. Virginia Ave.
Effingham, IL 62401 

217-347-7218
fax 217-342-9531

Independent Provider



50 Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Psychiatry

Katie Hecksel, MD

American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology
Added Qualification in Child and Adolescent Psychiatry

SBL Psychiatry and Counseling
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 101
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-4866
fax 217-238-4868

A medical professional who specializes in the study, treatment 
and prevention of mental disorders.

Child Psychiatry

Kendra Cole, LCSW

Lisa Ballinger, LCPC

Licensed Clinical Social Worker

Licensed Clinical Professional Counselor

SBL Psychiatry and Counseling
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 102
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Psychiatry and Counseling
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 102
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4042
fax 217-258-4053

217-258-4042
fax 217-258-4053

John Lauer, MD

SBL Department of Psychiatry
1000 Health Center Dr., 3 West
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2397
fax 217-258-2107

American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology
Added Qualification in Geriatric Psychiatry



51Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Psychiatry
A medical professional who specializes in the study, treatment 
and prevention of mental disorders.

Melissa Miller, LCSW

Licensed Clinical Social Worker

SBL Psychiatry and Counseling
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 102
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4042
fax 217-258-4053

Annmarie McDonagh, MD

SBL Psychiatry and Counseling
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 101
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-4866
fax 217-238-4868

American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology

Penelope Shields, APRN

American Nurses Credentialing Center
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

SBL Psychiatry and Counseling
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 102
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4042
fax 217-258-4053

Licensed Clinical Professional Counselor

Michel Tozer, LCPC
SBL Psychiatry and Counseling
Employee Assistance Program
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 101
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4040
fax 217-238-4868



52 Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Psychiatry
A medical professional who specializes in the study, treatment 
and prevention of mental disorders.

Johnathon Yost, MD

American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology

SBL Department of Psychiatry
1000 Health Center Dr., 3 West
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2397
fax 217-258-2107

Veronica Wright, DNP

American Nurses Credentialing Center
Doctor of Nursing Practice
Doctor of Nursing Practice

SBL Psychiatry and Counseling
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 102
Mattoon, IL 61938



53Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Radiology

Joshua Garrett, MD

Aziz Ahmed, MD

Matthew Jones, MD

American Board of Radiology
Fellow of Pediatric Radiology

American Board of Radiology
Subspecialty Diagnostic Radiology

American Board of Radiology

SBL Radiology Department
1000 Health Center Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Radiology Department
1000 Health Center Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Radiology Department
1000 Health Center Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2141
fax 217-258-2336

217-258-2141
fax 217-258-2336

217-258-2141
fax 217-258-2336

A medical professional who specializes in diagnosis using X-ray, 
ultrasound, mammography, nuclear medicine, MRI and CT scans.



54Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Rheumatology
A medical professional who specializes in the study of rheumatism, arthritis, 
and other disorders of the joints, muscles and ligaments..

Manoj Kohli, MD
SBL Deerpath Medical
100 Deerpath Road
Charleston, IL 61920

217-345-2405
fax 217-345-2406

American Board of Rheumatology
American Board of Internal Medicine

Independent Provider



55Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Surgery

James Flaig, DO

Todd Bierman, MD

Bethany Cottrill, PA-C

SBL Surgery Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 101
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Evergreen Clinic
1104 West Evergreen Ave.
Effingham, IL 62401

SBL Surgery Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 101
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4020
fax 217-258-4023

217-347-2500
fax 217-342-9775

217-258-4020
fax 217-258-4023

A medical professional  who specializes in surgical treatments of a broad range 
of illnesses, including digestive disorders and diseases within the abdomen.

American Board of Surgery

American Board of Surgery

National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants

Kaitlin Denson, APRN

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner
Certified Wound Care Nurse

SBL Surgery Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 101
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Evergreen Clinic
1104 West Evergreen Ave.
Effingham, IL 62401

217-258-4020
fax 217-258-2353

217-258-4020
fax 217-258-2353



Curtis Green, DO

Kellie Jones-Monahan, MD

Kevin Malone, MD

SBL Surgery Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 101
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Surgery Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 101
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Evergreen Clinic
1104 West Evergreen Ave.
Effingham, IL 62401

217-258-4020
fax 217-258-4023

217-258-4020
fax 217-258-4023

217-347-2500
fax 217-342-9775

American Osteopathic Board of Surgery
American Osteopathic Board of Vascular Surgery
Board Prepared, American Osteopathic Board of Cardiothoracic Surgery

American Board of Surgery

American Board of Surgery
Fellow of American College of Surgeons

56Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Surgery
A medical professional  who specializes in surgical treatments of a broad range 
of illnesses, including digestive disorders and diseases within the abdomen.

Brad Wilson, MD

SBL Surgery Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 101
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4020
fax 217-258-4023

American Board of Surgery
Fellow of American College of Surgeons
Clinical Assistant Professor, University of Illinois College of Medicine



57 Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Urology

David DiDomenico, MD, DO

Fernando Gonzalez, MD

Jodi Morrisey, APRN 

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

SBL Urology Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 305
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Urology Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 104
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4186
fax 217-348-4185

217-258-4186
fax 217-348-4185

A medical professional who specializes in the diagnosis and treatment of conditions of the 
urinary tract, as well as conditions specific to men including infertility and impotence.

American Board of Urology
Fellow of American College of Surgeons
Société Internationale d’Urologie
International Society for Medical Shockwave Treatment

American Board of Urology

SBL Urology Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 305
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Evergreen Clinic
1104 West Evergreen Ave.
Effingham, IL 62401

217-258-4186
fax 217-348-4185

217-258-4186
fax 217-348-4185



58 Sarah Bush Lincoln 

Weight Management
A medical professional who specializes in weight management, 
obesity medicine and associated diseases.

Bernie Ranchero, MD

Diplomate American Board of Family Medicine
Diplomate American Board of Obesity Medicine
Certified Medical Review Officer

SBL Weight Management
Center for Healthy Living
1004 Health Center Dr., Suite 212
Mattoon, IL 61938 

SBL Weight Management
Center for Healthy Living
1004 Health Center Dr., Suite 212
Mattoon, IL 61938 

217-238-4774
fax 217-238-4962

217-238-4774
fax 217-238-4962

Joan Alvarado, MD

American Board of Family Medicine
American Board of Obesity Medicine



Walk-In Clinics

200 Dettro Drive 
217-238-3000

905 North Maple
217-540-6123

1100 Tuscola Blvd
217-253-4764

2040 Lincoln Ave.
just east of IL Route 130
217-217-345-2030

7 am – 7 pm
Monday to Friday

10 am – 8 pm
Monday to Friday

8 am – 3 pm   
Saturday & Sunday

Mattoon Walk-In

Effingham Clinic

Tuscola Clinic

Charleston Clinic East



60

Cardiology
Batlagundu 
Lakshminarayanan, MD
	 Christie Clinic
	 1400 W. Park St.
	 Champaign, IL 61801
	 217-366-5652

Prairie Heart Institute of IL
619 E. Mason St.
Springfield, IL 62701
217-788-0706
	 Theodore Addai
	 Erbert Caceres, MD	
	 Luis Caceres
	 Mansura Ghani, MD
	 Jeffrey Goldstein, MD	
	 Ziad Issa, MD
	 Richard Katholi, MD
	 Gabor Matos, MD	
	 Brian Miller, MD
	 Nasariah Nallamothu, MD
	 Holly Novak, MD
	 Robert Pacheco, MD
	 Robert Woodruff, MD
	 Vincent Zuck, MD

Family Medicine
Arun Bajaj, MD
	 735 18th St.
	 Charleston, IL 61920
	 217-345-6582

Carle Foundation Physicians
2512 Hurst Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938
217-258-5900
	 Aja Lystila, MD 

Internal Medicine
Carle Foundation Physicians
2512 Hurst Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938
217-258-5900
	 Timothy Camden, MD	
	 Robert Good, DO
	 Kara Painton, APRN

Nephrology
Bashar Alzahabi, MD
	 900 W. Temple St., Suite 103
	 Effingham, IL 62401
	 217-347-5000

Smita Murty, MD
	 Christie Clinic
	 101 W. University Ave.
	 Champaign, IL 61820
	 217-366-5646

Oncology, Medical 
James Egner, MD
	 602 W. University Ave.
	 Urbana, IL 61801
	 217-383-3010

Oncology, Radiation
Casey E. Duncan, MD   
	 905 Medical Park Dr.
	 Effingham, IL 62401
	 217-342-2066
	
2300 N. Edward
Decatur, IL 62526
	 Mary Anne dePaz, MD
	 217-876-2350
	 Edward Elliott, MD
	 217-877-8121
	 Harold Yoon, MD
	 217-876-2350

Renata Moore, MD
	 1990 E. Lake Shore Dr.
	 Decatur, IL 62521
	 217-464-2900

Ophthalmology
Marcus Deranian, MD
	 2442 State Route 121 NW
	 Decatur, IL 62526
	 217-233-3101

Samir Sayegh, MD
	 The Eye Center
	 2151 S. Neil St.
	 Champaign, IL 61820
	 217-352-2020

Oral/Maxillofacial Surgery
Philip Banghart, DDS
	 102 Professional Plaza
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 217-345-7070

Pathology
William Boyce, MD
	 SBL Pathology Dept.
	 1000 Health Center Dr.
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 217-258-2225

Pediatrics
Carle Foundation Physicians
2512 Hurst Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938
217-258-5900
	 Jamie Forsythe, APRN
	 David Knox, MD
	 Valerie Lawrence, MD

Consulting & Independent Providers Medical and Dental Staff
Providers listed on pages 60 and 61 are independent providers.



Providers listed on pages 60 and 61 are independent providers.

Consulting & Independent Providers Medical and Dental Staff

Pediatric Cardiology
SIU School of Medicine
301 N. 8th St., Room 3A169
Springfield, IL 62702
217-545-8000
	 Siddharth Dubey	
	 Hani Ghawi, MD	
	 Ramzi Toufic Nicolas, MD	
	
Pediatric Neurology
Nitin Patel, MD
	 PO Box 19658
	 Springfield, IL 61820
	 217-545-8000

Psychiatry
Amanda Rizzari, MD
	 Regroup Therapy
	 4525 N. Ravenswood Ave., #201
	 Chicago, IL 60640
	 312-878-4521

Pulmonary Disease
Christie Clinic
101 W. University Ave.
Champaign, IL 61820
217-366-1212
	 Paramesh Dakshinesh, MD	
	 Kaushik Patel, MD
	 Salman Sheikh, MD	
	 Danish Thameem, MD

Springfield Clinic, LLP
1025 S. 6th St.
Springfield, IL 62703
217-528-7541
	 Philip Abraham, MD
	 Srinivasa Kakumani, MD	
	 Samir Patel, MD
	 Guarav Sangwan, MD
	 Abdul Siddiqui, MD

Urology
P.D.L. Nayak, MD
	 Effingham Urology Associates, S.C.
	 414 West Virginia
	 PO Box 1169
	 Effingham, IL 62401
	 217-342-9738	

61



62
Sarah Bush Lincoln

Clinics 
Sarah Bush Lincoln Health Center 
1000 Health Center Dr. 
Mattoon, IL 61938
	 217-258-2525

SBL Arcola Clinic 
241 W. Springfield Rd.
Arcola, IL 61910
	 217-268-4444
	 fax 217-268-3098

SBL Arthur Clinic 
211 S. Walnut 
Arthur, IL 61911
	 – Family Medicine
			   Suite A
			   217-543-3444
			   fax 217-543-3751
	 – Physical and Occupational 		
	    Therapy
			   Suite B
			   217-543-3439
			   fax 217-343-3733

SBL Bonutti Clinic 
1303 W. Evergreen Ave.
Effingham, IL 62401
	 – Interventional Pain Management
			   217-347-2332
			   fax 217-347-2313
	 – Orthopedics
			   Suite A
			   217-342-3400
			   fax 217-342-6416
	 – Physical and
		  Occupational Therapy
			   Suite B
			   217-342-3444
			   fax 217-342-9714

SBL Casey Clinic 
934 North Route 49
Casey, IL 62420
	 – Family Medicine
		  	 Suite A				  
			   217-932-4061
			   fax 217-932-5191
	 – Orthopedics
			   217-238-3435
			   fax 217-932-5191
	 – Physical and Occupational 		
	    Therapy
			   Suite B
			   217-932-2668
			   fax 217-932-2919

SBL Center for Healthy Living
1004 Health Center Dr., Suite 110
Mattoon, IL 61938
	 217-238-3488
	 fax 217-238-3485
	 – Ranchero Clinic
			   Suite 210
			   217-238-4961
			   fax 217-238-4962

SBL Charleston Clinic East 
Family Practice
2040 Lincoln Ave., Suite 101
Charleston, IL 61920
	 217-345-2211
	 fax 217-345-2711

SBL Charleston Family Practice
116 West Buchanan Ave.
Charleston, IL 61920
	 217-345-7700
	 fax 217-345-7200



SBL Deerpath Medical 
100 Deerpath Rd.
Charleston, IL 61920
	 –  Dermatology
			   217-234-8000
			   fax 217-234-8003
	 –  Neurosurgery			 
			   217-238-4982
			   fax 217-348-4741
	 –  Rheumatology
			   217-345-2405
			   fax 217-345-2406	

SBL Effingham Clinic 
905 N. Maple
Effingham, IL 62401
	 – Internal Medicine			 
			   Suite E				  
			   217-540-6122
			   fax 217-347-7197
	 – ENT Clinic
			   Suite A				  
			   217-347-7077
			   fax 217-347-7197
	 – Laboratory Services
			   Suite B				  
			   217-347-5227
			   fax 217-347-4905
	 – Primary Care
			   217-347-7776
			   fax 217-347-7526
	 – Walk-In Clinic
			   Suite D
			   217-540-6123
			   fax 217-347-7197

SBL Evergreen Clinic 
1104 W. Evergreen Ave.
Effingham, IL 62401			 
			   217-347-2500
			   fax 217-342-9775

SBL Family Medical Center  
200 Richmond Ave. East 
Mattoon, IL 61938
	 – Family Medicine,
		  Internal Medicine
			   Suite 1				  
			   217-234-7000
			   fax 217-234-7011
	 – Family Medicine
			   Suite 2				  
			   217-234-7000
			   fax 217-238-5484
	 – Pediatrics
			   Suite 4	       
			   217-238-5345  
	       fax 217-238-5348
	
SBL Internal Medicine
101 Professional Plaza
Mattoon, IL 61938
	 – Julian Vassay, MD 
		  217-258-2110  
		  fax 217-238-3434 
	 – David Winograd, DO 
		  217-238-3730
		  fax 217-238-3732

SBL Martinsville Clinic 
890 Ridgelawn Road
Martinsville, IL 62442
	 217-382-4191
	 fax 217-382-4248

63 



64 

	 – Occupational Medicine
			   Suite 104				  
			   217-258-2178	
			   fax 217-258-4024
	 – Sleep Disorders Center
			   Suite 106				  
			   217-238-4908
			   fax 217-238-4909

SBL Prairie Pavilion 2 
1004 Health Center Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938
	 – Orthopedics and 
		  Sports Medicine
			   Suite 100
			   217-238-3435
			   fax 217-238-3492
	 – Physical and Occupational 		
	    Therapy
			   Suite 102
			   217-258-2530	
			   fax 217-258-4176
	 – Lincolnland Hospice
			   Suite  202
			   1-800-454-4055
			   fax 217-348-6525
	 – Lincolnland Home Care
			   Suite  202				 
			   1-800-879-3212
			   fax 217-345-10983
	 	
SBL Shelbyville Clinic
1215 West Main St.
Shelbyville, IL 62565
	 217-774-4305
	 fax 217-774-4306

SBL Neoga Clinic 
650 Oak Ave., PO Box 640
Neoga, IL 62447
	 217-895-2222
	 fax 217-895-3598

SBL Newton Clinic 
910 S. VanBuren
Newton, IL 62448
	 618-783-3800
	 fax 618-783-5070

SBL Prairie Pavilion I 
1005 Health Center Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938
	 – Pediatric Clinic
			   Suite 100		
			   217-258-4006
			   fax 217-258-4120
	 – Child Psychiatry
			   Suite 101
			   217-238-4866
			   fax 217-238-4868
	 – Employee Assistance Program
			   Suite 101				  
			   217-258-4040
			   fax 217-258-4868
	 – Psychiatry & Counseling
			   Suite 102
			   217-258-4042
			   fax 217-258-4053
	 – Prairie Family Practice
			   Suite 103
			   217-258-4051
			   fax 217-258-4063

Sarah Bush Lincoln

Clinics 



SBL Sullivan Clinic 
7 Hawthorne Ln.
Sullivan, IL 61951
	 – Family Medicine
			   Suite A		
			   217-728-8441
			   fax 217-728-8678
	 – Physical and Occupational 
	    Therapy
			   Suite B
			   217-728-8168
			   fax 217-728-4516

SBL Toledo Clinic 
104 Courthouse Square 
Toledo, IL 62468
	 217-849-3151
	 fax 217-849-3123 

SBL Tuscola Clinic 
1100 Tuscola Blvd.
Tuscola, IL 61953
	 217-253-2020
	 fax 217-253-2023

SBL Walk-In Clinics
	 Mattoon Walk-In Clinic	
	 200 Dettro Drive
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	    217-238-3000
	    fax 217-238-3008

	 Charleston Walk-In Clinic	
		  SBL Charleston Clinic East
		  2040 Lincoln Ave.
		  Suite 100
		  Charleston, IL 61920
	    		  217-345-2030
	    		  fax 217-345-2045

	 Effingham Walk-In Clinic	
		  SBL Effingham Clinic
		  905 North Maple
		  Effingham, IL 62401
			   217-540-6123
			   fax 217-347-7197	

	 Tuscola Walk-In Clinic	
		  SBL Tuscola Clinic
		  1100 Tuscola Blvd.
		  Tuscola, IL 61953
			   217-253-4764
			   fax 217-253-4886
	

65



AdvantAge 50 
217-258-2422

Advanced Wound Center
217-238-4850

Audiology & Hearing Services
Effingham 
	 217-347-7077
Mattoon/Charleston
	 217-258-2568
Paris
	 217-258-2568
Robinson
	 217-258-2568

Case Management
217-258-2392

Center for Healthy Living 
217-238-3488

Central Scheduling
217-258-2588

Dental Services 
1-877-511-2602
217-235-0800

Diagnostic Services 
Effingham – Family Care Associates 
	 217-342-7000 ext. 302
Sarah Bush Lincoln
	 217-258-2141

Healthcare Marketplace
217-238-4994

Laboratory Services
Effingham 
	 1-877-796-LABS (5227)
Sarah Bush Lincoln 
	 1-800-573-1940

Lifeline®
1-800-997-9260

Lincolnland Home Care 
1-800-879-3212
Mattoon 
	 217-234-4418
Paris
	 217-466-2430

Lincolnland Home Medical 
Equipment
1-800-345-3191
Mattoon 
	 217-235-0660
Effingham
	 217-347-7372

Sarah Bush Lincoln

Services 

66  



67

Lincolnland Hospice 
	 1-800-454-4055
Mattoon/Effingham
	 217-238-6160

Occupational Medicine
217-258-2178

Patient Financial Services /
Financial Assistance
217-258-2581

Peace Meal
1-800-543-1770

Physical Therapy
Arthur 
	 217-543-3439
Casey
	 217-932-2668
Effingham - SBL Bonutti Clinic
	 217-342-3444
Sarah Bush Lincoln 
	 217-258-2530
Sullivan
	 217-728-8168

Prairie Medical Pharmacy
217-258-2411

Prenatal Education / Oh, Baby!
217-258-BABY (2229)

Sleep Disorders Center
217-238-4908

Surgery Center
1007 Health Center Drive
217-258-7400

Surgical Services
1000 Health Center Drive
(inside Health Center)
217-258-4020

Wellness Services
Weight Management Program
Bariatric Services
	 866-205-7915
Tobacco Cessation Services
	 217-258-2140





The Health Styles Podcasts
Sarah Bush Lincoln Health Styles 
podcasts feature interviews with 
our physicians and clinicians in 
their areas of specialty care. 

These podcasts are intended for 
the general public, patients, and 
clinicians.

www.sarahbush.org/podcasts
Search “Sarah Bush Lincoln” wherever you get your podcasts.

Best in Nation
Ranked top 6% in nation for quality and patient safety.



70 

Abraham, Philip	 61

Adams, Ashley	 13

Addais, Theodore	 60

Ajdinovich, Joseph	 40

Ahmed, Aziz	 53

Agapito, Arnold	 26

Alao, Babatunde	 26

Alao, Fatima	 31

Alumbaugh, Allison	 13

Alvarado, Joan                             13, 58

Alzahabi, Bashar	 60

Armstrong, Michael		  3

Atchley, Robert	 10

Ayonote, Alexis	 25

Bajaj, Arun	 60	

Ballinger, Keith	 13

Ballinger, Lisa 	 50    	

Banghart, Philip	 60	

Bierman, Todd	 55

Biggs, Robert	 14

Boehm, Iven	 14	

Bokka, Jagan	 26

Bonutti, Peter	 40

Bommelje, Daniel	 10

Bowers, Doris	 14

Boyce, William	 60

Brewer, Eric	 40

Brown, Mimi	   3

Bukhari, Mussarat	 26

Bukhari, Usama	 26

Bumatayo, Arli	 26	

Burton, Joseph	 10

	

Caceres, Erbert	 60

Caceres, Luis	 60

Caltry, John M.	 10

Camden, Timothy                       46, 60

Catt, Lucas	 14

Chari, Ragini	 25

Cheng, Linda		  3

Chioffe, Michael	 40

Cho, Seong  	 38

Cline, Shane 	 10

Cole, Kendra	 50

Collins, Anthony	 31

Cope, Noelle R.	 46

Corso, Margaret	 15	

Cottrill, Bethany	 55

Cottrill, Terra	 15

Cudone, Lori                                   2, 44

	

Dakshinesh, Paramesh	 61

Dande, Amit		  5

Davis, David	 15

Deal, Connor	 26

Denson, Kaitlin	 55

DeLaCruz, Francisco	   3

dePaz, Mary Anne	 60	

Deranian, Marcus	 60 	

Deters, Gregory J.	 15

Deter, Kayla	 41

DiDomenico, David	 57

Domescik-Rink, Tamra		  3

Dubey, Siddharth	 61 

Duncan, Casey	 60

Dust, Tom	 16

Index



Egner, James	 60

Eldridge, Taylee	 31

Elliott, Edward	 60

Emenecker, Mark D.                          16

Esker, Kristi	 16	

Fallert, Stacia	 41

Fearday, Cari	 46

Ferguson, Joni	 10

Flaig, James	 55	

Fleming, Mel	 34	

Forsythe, Jamie	 60

Friscia, Marisa	 28

Fulton, Michelle	 16

Garrett, Joshua	 53

Ghani, Mansura	 60

Ghawi, Hani	 61

Goldstein, Jeffrey	 60     

Gonzalez, Fernando	 57

Good, Robert	 60

Gough, Allyson		  5

Gray, Timothy	 41

Green, Curtis	 56

  

Hanson, Marlee	   7

Harminson, Stacey                      	 36

Harris, Shawna	 17

Harvey, Mary	 46

Hayden, Gary	 17

Hecksel, Katie	 50

Heicher, Heather	 30

Heise, Michael	 17

Heltsley, Nicole	 17

Hess, Jennifer	 36

Issa, Ziad	 60

	

Jagarlamudi, Kuppuswamy	 38

Jones, Matthew	 53

Jones-Monahan, Kellie	 56

Kabbes, Douglas	 18

Kakumani, Srinivasa	 61

Katholi, Richard	 60

Kepp, Philip B.	   7	

Killough, John	 49

Kinder, Michele	 18

Kirkley, Drew	 26

Knox, David	 60

Kohli, Manoj	 54

Kohlmann, James	 41	

Kreke, Emily	 18

Kremer, Marlene	 18

		

Laij, Khin W.	   7

Lakshminarayanan, Batlagundu	 60 

Lape, Rachel	 47

LaMonto, Michael		  5

Lauer, John	 50

Lawrence, Valerie	 60 

Le Bec, Nastane	 27

Lee, Frank	 42

Leifheit, Amy	 47 

Leone, Doug	   8 

Lillie, Anna	 19

71



Index

Lillie, Chris	   8

Lira, Sorel	 27

Longano, John	 10

Luther, Lori	 10

Lystila, Aja	 60

Malone, Kevin	 56		

Marciano, Janette	 19

Martinez, Jaime	 19

Mathenia, Jeremy	 19

Mathenia, Jessica	 20

Mathews, Jason	 20	

Mathews, Michelle	 20

Matos, Gabor	 60

McDonagh, Annamarie	 51

McKenna, Jeffrey		  8

McLain, Amy	 20

Mendella, Louis	 42 

Meyer, Scott	 34

Miller, Brian	 60

Miller, Melissa	 51

Miller, Rick	 34	

Mitry, Ragai                                     	 30	

Mooney, Laurie	 47

Moore, Renata	 60

Morissey, Jodi	 58

Morrison, Rachel	 21

Murty, Smita	 60

	

Nallamothu, Nasariah	 60

Nardone, Emilio	 33

Nayak, P.D.L.	 61

Nguyen, Charly 	 44

Nguyen, Richard	 27

Nichols, John	 27

Nicolas, Ramzi Toufic	 61

Nolan, Thomas	   3

Noreuil, Timothy	   3

Nottmeyer, Lori	 28

Novak, Holly	 60

Novak, Joshua	 11

		

Oakley, Diana	 36

Ogan, Brian	 30

Oltman, Paul	 21

Omiyi, Didi	 42

Ottens, Nicole	 11	

	

Pacheco, Robert	 60

Paholke, Melissa	 21

Painton, Kara	 60	

Parmar, Rupal	 45

Patel, Kaushik	 61

Patel, Nitin	 61

Patel, Samir	 61

Peery, Kim	 47	

Perrino, Erica	 21

Perrino, Dominic	 27

Peterson, Tracy	   3

Phillips, Derek                              	 31	

Pine, Ryan	 39

Plamoottil, George	 11

Porter, Nora	 25

Price, Lisa	 22

Qamar, Ahmad	 27

Ranchero, Bernie                        22, 58

Rizzari, Amanda	 61

Reuter, Robert	 45

72 



73

Richards, John	 22

	

Sandercock II, Donald M.	 42

Sangwan, Guarav	 61

Sautter, Dana	 11

Sayegh, Samir	 60

Scherschel, John		  6

Schoen, Ann		  4

Schroeder, Jennifer	   4

Schupbach, Adrienne	   8	

Schwing IV, Louis E.                    28, 36	

Shakir, Abdur	 38

Sheikh, Salman	 61

Shields, Penelope	 51

Siddiqui, Abdul	 61

Smith, Eliza                     	 48

Smith, Heather	   4

Smith, Michael	 44	

Snowden, Richard	 37

Spillman, Alexandra	 11

Stark, Dantri	   4

Stern, Jennifer	   9

Stevens, Jeremy	 43	

Stoltz, David	 48

Stout, Derek	 11

Taggart, Leslie	 34

Tanner, Kathryn	   4

Taylor, Alisa	   7

Teichmiller, Leah	 22

Teraikian, Greg	   4

Tennill, Ashley	 23

Thain, Robert	 23

Thameem, Danish	 61

Thompson, Jill	 32

Tozer, Michel	 51

Trager, Jason	   6

Tyson, Brian	 27

Uzer, Michael	 25		

	

Vandeveer, Janice	 23

Vassay, Julian	 28

Venatta, Adree	 23

	

Watkins, Sheila	 11

Weber, Brent	 11

Whitaker, Kimberly	 24

Wilhour, Mai	   4

Williams, Nick	 43

Williams, Tom	 43

Wilson, Brad	 56

Winograd, David	 29

Wiseman, Joshua	   4

Wochner, Nicole	 35	

Wolf, Arielle	 12

Woodruff, Robert	 60

Wright, Veronica	 52

Yasin, Jamil	 27

Yoon, Harold	 60

Yost, Johnathon	 52

Zuck, Vincent	 60

Zumbahlen, Amanda	 24

Zumbahlen, Luke	 43 



Need help finding a physician? 
Call our Physician Referral Line

1-800-255-2944

Sarah Bush Lincoln’s

At Sarah Bush Lincoln, our doors are open to everyone, and 
healthcare is available to all persons regardless of their income 
levels. SBL’s Financial Assistance Program helps those in need by 
waiving or discounting Health Center bills, SBL professional fees 
and SBL clinic visits based on family size and income level.

For more information, call 217-258-2581.
Downloadable forms can be found at www.sarahbush.org.

Financial Assistance Program

1000 Health Center Drive
P.O. Box 372
Mattoon, Illinois 61938-0372
www.sarahbush.org


